T e m p e r a t u r e  P r o t e c t i o n  D e v i c e s
February 2024
Chip NTC thermistor
Temperature protection devices
Automotive grade:Corresponding to 125,150℃
NTCGS series
NTCGS 0603 JIS 0603 [EIA 0201]
NTCGS 1005 JIS 1005 [EIA 0402]

AEC-Q200
Overview of the NTCGS series
■PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
* B constant
The B constant indicates the magnitude of a change in a zero-load resistance value to a temperature, and is obtained based on
arbitrary two temperatures in resistance-to-temperature characteristics.
B constant calculation formula
NTC GS ○○ 3J F 103 □ T □□□
Series
name
Structural
classification
Shapes and
dimensions
Code
(mm)
B
constant*
B
constant
tolerance
(%)
Nominal
resistance
(Ω)
Nominal
resistance
tolerance
(%)
Packaging
style
TDK internal code
NTC
thermistor
GS
Multilayer
internal
electroded
chip type
NTC thermistor
(Pb free type)
06 0603 X ±0.7 300 30 D ±0.5 T Taping 7
125 ℃ vehicle response
B constant: 25/85 ℃
10 1005 F ±1 101 100 F ±1 B Bulk 7X
125 ℃ vehicle response
B constant: 25/50 ℃
16 1608 H ±3 102
1000
(1kΩ)
H ±3 8
150 ℃ vehicle response
B constant: 25/85 ℃
103
10000
(10kΩ)
J ±5 8X
150 ℃ vehicle response
B constant: 25/50 ℃
B constant (K)
2A 2000～ 2050 3A 3000～ 3050 4A 4000～ 4050
2B 2051～ 2100 3B 3051～ 3100 4B 4051～ 4100
2C 2101～ 2150 3C 3101～ 3150 4C 4101～ 4150
2E 2201～ 2250 3E 3201～ 3250 4E 4201～ 4250
2F 2251～ 2300 3F 3251～ 3300 4F 4251～ 4300
2J 2401～ 2450 3J 3401～ 3450 4J 4401～ 4450
2K 2451～ 2500 3K 3451～ 3500 4K 4451～ 4500
2L 2501～ 2550 3L 3501～ 3550 4L 4501～ 4550
2N 2601～ 2650 3N 3601～ 3650 4N 4601～ 4650
2Q 2701～ 2750 3Q 3701～ 3750 4Q 4701～ 4750
2S 2801～ 2850 3S 3801～ 3850 4S 4801～ 4850
B: B constant (K)
T1: Arbitrary temperature (K)